3 FRANCE

Date

V / Réf.

N/ Réf.

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS ON MATERIALS AND
ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

[, undersigned, Mr Arnaud ADENS- Financial and Administrative Director — SAFILIN — 3155 rue de la Lys —
62840 SAILLY SUR LA LYS — FRANCE - hereby declares that:

860510: Flax Yarn Nm 8,5 / 4 Bleached 50 gram per. Ball
140710: Dry spun linen scutched tow 2,5/3 Not polished Ball of 200 g
140715: Dry spun linen scutched tow 2,5/4 Not polished Ball of 200 g
comply with the requirements of :
e Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004, on materials and articles intended to

come into contact with food ;
e Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 amended, on good manufacturing

practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

e French regulation in force concerning materials and articles intended to come in contact with food, that is
to say sanction decree No 2007-766 of 10th may 2007, amended by the decree No 2008-1469 of 30th

December 2008.

For the following conditions of use (environment, contact temperature and required contact time):
e Aqueous components: 1 h to 100°C - 2 h to 70°C —2 h to 100°C
e Fat components: 1 hto 100°C - 2 h to 70°C —2 h to 100°C
e Acidic components: 1 hto 100°C - 2 h to 70°C — 2 h to 100°C

Sailly sur la Lys , September 25, 2015

Arnaud ADENS
Financial and Ad

inistrative Director

= gl’i_'\STERS
el IneN

N OI QUALITY

3155 rue delaLys - B.P.18 62840 Sailly surlaLys - FRANCE - Fax:33(0)321661818 - Tel:33(0)3 21661808
3155, rue de la Lys - 6284Q $AI Y1 SHTRLALY §~ Téléphone 03,21,66-24| 77 1 Télécopie 03 21 02 76 07
Téléphone Commercial 33 ()3:21166 18:0652Télégapia Mrmmerciali33)(0)3 21:86|18; 1874 Email)safilin @nordnet.fr - www.safilin.com
S.A.S au capital de 3.127.962 € RGS Aias G B3, 749992 3 SIRET 883 749 992 00033 - APE 1310 Z
N° identification TVA : FR 80 333 749 992



